All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 13
DATA SHEET
CISCO 870 SERIES INTEGRATED SERVICES ROUTERS
FOR SMALL OFFICES
The Cisco ® 870 Series Integrated Services Routers extend the high-performance Cisco Integrated Services Router
capabilities of running secure concurrent services,  including firewall, VPNs, and WLANs, at broadband speeds to small
offices. Easy deployment and centralized management  features enable the Cisco 870 Series to be deploye d in small office or

Certification
© 2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 12 of 14
Feature Specification
Environmental Operating Range • Nonoperating temperature: –4 to 149°F (–20 to 65°C)
• Nonoperating humidity: 5 to 95 percent relative humidity (noncondensing)
• Nonoperating altitude: 0 to 15,000 ft (0 to 4570m)
• Operating temperature: 32 to 104°F (0 to 40°C)
• Operating humidity: 10 to 85%, relative humidity (noncondensing)
• Operating altitude: 0 to 10,000 ft (0 to 3000m)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 8 lists ordering information for the Cisco 870 Series. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 8. Ordering Information
Part Number  Product
CISCO871-K9 Cisco 871 Ethernet to Ethernet Router
CISCO871W-G-A-K9  Cisco 871 Ethernet to Ethernet Wireless Router; U.S./Americas
CISCO871W-G-E-K9  Cisco 871 Ethernet to Ethernet Wireless Router; Europe
CISCO871W-G-J-K9  Cisco 871 Ethernet to Ethernet Wireless Router; Japan
CISCO876-K9 Cisco 876 ADSL over ISDN Router
CISCO876W-G-E-K9  Cisco 876 ADSL over ISDN Wireless Router
CISCO877-K9 Cisco 877 ADSL Router
CISCO877W-G-A-K9 Cisco 877 ADSL Wireless Router: U.S./Americas
CISCO877W-G-E-K9 Cisco 877 ADSL Wireless Router; Europe
CISCO878-K9 Cisco 878 G.SHDSL Router
CISCO878W-G-A-K9 Cisco 878 G.SHDSL Wireless Router; U.S./Americas
CISCO878W-G-E-K9 Cisco 878 G.SHDSL Wireless Router; Europe
������ For Cisco 870 Series wireless router part numbers, the following letters are associated with specifications meeting wireless regulations in the
following regions: A=Americas (FCC regulatory domain), E = Europe, J = Japan
TO DOWNLOAD SOFTWARE
To download Cisco IOS Software, visit the Cisco Software Center.